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NATIONAL SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY RESEARCH UNIVERSITY


†488.  SHRI JASWANT SINGH BHABHOR:


Will the Minister of SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY व ान और ौ ोिगक
मं ी be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up National Science and Technology Research University for bringing reforms in agriculture sector and educating the farmers regarding latest protocols in the country;

(b) if so, the details along with the main features thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said university is likely to be set up?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE
MINISTRY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY & EARTH SCIENCES

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)
व ान और ौ ोिगक  तथा पृ वी व ान मं ालय के रा य मं ी ( वतं  भार)

(डॉ. जत  िसंह)


(a) No Sir, no such proposal is under consideration to set up National Science and Technology Research University for bringing reforms in agriculture sector and educating the farmers regarding latest protocols in the country.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) Does not arise.
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